PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA						
		N	Jame		Execution Date		
Frank B. Gelder					05/25/2011		
Gillian Alison Webster					06/03/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	Innate Therap	_imited					
Street Address:	4B Walls Roa						
Internal Address:	Penrose						
City:	Auckland						
State/Country:		ND					
Postal Code:	1061						
Property	Туре	13121	Numl	ber			
Property	Туре	13121		ber			
Property Application Number	Туре	13121		ber			
Property Application Number	Туре	13121		ber			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type : E DATA (404)64	5-7707	796	ber			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	Type E DATA (404)64 be sent via US M	5-7707 Jail whei		ber			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	Type E DATA (404)645 be sent via US M 404-645	5-7707 Jail whei -7700	796 n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	ber			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	Type : E DATA (404)645 <i>be sent via US M</i> 404-645 eiker@n	5-7707 J<i>ail whei</i> -7700 n2iplaw.	796 n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	ber			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	Type E DATA (404)645 <i>be sent via US M</i> 404-645 eiker@m e: McKeon	5-7707 <i>ail whei</i> i-7700 n2iplaw. Meunie	796 n the fax attempt is unsuccessful. .com	ber			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type E DATA (404)645 be sent via US M 404-645 eiker@n e: McKeon 817 W. F Suite 90	5-7707 I <i>ail whei</i> -7700 n2iplaw. Meunie Peachtre 0	796 <i>In the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com er Carlin and Curfman ee Street	ber			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	Type E DATA (404)645 be sent via US M 404-645 eiker@n e: McKeon 817 W. F Suite 90	5-7707 I <i>ail whei</i> -7700 n2iplaw. Meunie Peachtre 0	796 <i>n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com er Carlin and Curfman	ber			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type E DATA (404)645 be sent via US M 404-645 eiker@n e: McKeon 817 W. F Suite 90 Atlanta,	5-7707 I <i>ail whei</i> -7700 n2iplaw. Meunie Peachtre 0	796 <i>In the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com er Carlin and Curfman ee Street	ber			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA (404)645 be sent via US M 404-645 eiker@n e: McKeon 817 W. F Suite 90 Atlanta, T NUMBER:	5-7707 I <i>ail whei</i> -7700 n2iplaw. Meunie Peachtre 0	796 <i>In the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com er Carlin and Curfman ee Street GIA 30308	ber			

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Frank B. Gelder of 3 Poseidon Place, Half Moon Bay, Auckland NZ and Gillian Alison Webster of 416a Scenic Drive, Waiatarua, Auckland NZ, hereby assign to Innate Therapeutics Limited, a corporation, having a place of business at 4B Walls Road, Penrose, 1061 Auckland NZ and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, entitled COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATMENT OF RADIATION EXPOSURE, as PCT International Application number PCT/NZ2009/000207 filed September 30, 2009, which claims priority to New Zealand Application No. 571665 filed September 30, 2008, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under all treaties; and I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at: (city and state or country) _______ New Zaaland this 25th day of AAad 2011. 8. C . L.S. Frank B. Gelder

Witnessed by:

Signature

25 2011. Date:

Typed or Printed Name 8AKK157EK

Aucann

Witness Address

Witnessed by: Signature

ŝÒ Willow V .

Typed or Printed Name 198

Date:

Witness Address

IN WITNESS WHEREOR, I herete set my i (city and state or country)	and and seal at: 1000 Daland.	
this XX day of UNV2	_,2011.	
HAUCHE		L.S.

Gillian Alison Webster

Witnessed by:

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

CADO

RUCKL AND

Witness Address

Witnessed by

Date:

Date: 3 June Doll

Typed or Printed Name

11176VV~

1419

Witness Address

Signatule

RECORDED: 06/21/2011